



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 4779 of 2026

Shashikant Gupta

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Jeeshan Ahmad Siddiqui, Kanhaiya Lal, Mohammed Iftekhhar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Learned AGA will seek instructions in the matter within 24 hours next and report by Tuesday i.e. 07.04.2026 whether the petitioner Shashi Kant Gupta is wanted in Case Crime No. 315 of 2025 under Sections 109(1) BNS and Section 3/25 of the Arms Act, Police Station- Ubhaon, District- Ballia.

Lay **as fresh** on **07.04.2026**.

Let this order be communicated to the Superintendent of Police, Ballia and the S.H.O., P.S. Ubhaon District Ballia through the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr by the Registrar (Compliance) **within 24 hours**.

April 3, 2026
C. MANI/ Prashant

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)